
3900 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/37-continued 

WN 
WN 
WN 

WN 
WN 
AK 
AK 
AK 

WN 
WN 

CH 
CH 
CH 
CH 

AK 

CH 

Tariff 
Item 
7326. 19. 19 
8501.32 .19 
8543.80.29 

Tariff 
Item 

2301. 20. 00 
3004. 90.19 
3402.11.00 
3926.90.69 
4009. 30. 00 

6815.10.00 
8409.91.01 

8428.90.00 
8474.20.00 
8479.89.00 
8483.40.09 

8524. 23. 09 

9032. 81. 00 

Description of Goods 
2 only semi ellipsoidal dished ends, 4572mm x 25.4mm 
One only lOKw wind turbine 
One only multi cultural conference system comprising of: 
ICI-8000 system controller 
ICI-8000 interpreter unit 
HRS-12 int unit cable 
IM-8000 interpreter microphone 
SX-1310B controller 
National diversity tuner 
National wireless microphone 

Description of Goods 

Aquaculture fish meal 
Dogmatil tablets 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

Alcopol FA being a foaming agent for latex compounds 
Wind activated road warning devices 
Synthetic rubber hose, textile braid reinforced, maximum 
working pressure 1724 kPa, minimum burst pressure 
6896 kPa 
Fly fishing rod blanks 
Automotive pistons, cylinder sleeves, piston 
rings, engine valves - for petrol engines 
10 tonne container lifting devices 
Stone and mineral crushing machines 
Lampshade tape binding machine 
Gear box incorporating torque limiter inherently mounted 
in the gear box 
Specialised food industry gas packing education and product 
training video tape 
Central control station 

Rates of 
Normal 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
Duty II 
Pref. Ref. 
Free 99 
Free 99 
Free 99 

Ref. 
No. 

820132D 
721461J 
820093K 

Ref. 
No. 

820168 
830025 
800457K 
800382D 
800404J 

820281 
820014K 

740705L 
840009B 
840066A 
840020C 

800346H 

840059J 

No. 167 

Effective 
From To 
7/88 12/88 
4/88 7/88 
7/88 11/88 

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of September 1988. M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs. 
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