NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 167

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/37-continued

WN 7326.19.19 2 only semi ellipsoidal dished ends, 4572mm x 25.4mm Free WN 8501.32.19 One only 10Kw wind turbine Free WN 8543.80.29 One only multi cultural conference system comprising of: Free ICI-8000 system controller ICI-8000 interpreter unit HRS-12 int unit cable IM-8000 interpreter microphone SX-1310B controller	Duty Pref.	Ref.	Ref. No.	Effec: From	
N 8543.80.29 One only multi cultural conference system comprising of: Free ICI-8000 system controller ICI-8000 interpreter unit HRS-12 int unit cable IM-8000 interpreter microphone	Free	99	820132D	7/88	12/88
ICI-8000 system controller ICI-8000 interpreter unit HRS-12 int unit cable IM-8000 interpreter microphone	Free	99	721461J	4/88	7/88
National diversity tuner National wireless microphone	Free	99	820093K	7/88	11/88

SCHEDULE 4 Applications Declined

	Tariff		Ref.
	Item	Description of Goods	No .
ŴN	2301.20.00	Aquaculture fish meal	820168
WN	3004.90.19	Dogmatil tablets	830025
AK	3402.11.00	Alcopol FA being a foaming agent for latex compounds	800457K
AK	3926.90.69	Wind activated road warning devices	800382D
AK	4009.30.00	Synthetic rubber hose, textile braid reinforced, maximum	800404J
		working pressure 1724 kPa, minimum burst pressure	
		6896 kPa	
WN	6815.10.00	Fly fishing rod blanks	820281
WN	8409.91.01	Automotive pistons, cylinder sleeves, piston	820014K
		rings, engine valves — for petrol engines	
ĊH	8428.90.00	10 tonne container lifting devices	740705L
СН	8474.20.00	Stone and mineral crushing machines	840009B
CH	8479.89.00	Lampshade tape binding machine	840066A
СН	8483.40.09	Gear box incorporating torque limiter inherently mounted	840020C
		in the gear box	
AK	8524.23.09	Specialised food industry gas packing education and product	800346H
		training video tape	
CH	9032.81.00	Central control station	840059J

/

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of September 1988.

M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs.

....